504001493 09/12/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4048149

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ENVIROVAULT CORPORATION	02/24/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENVIROVAULT LP
Street Address:	SUITE 58, 805-5 AVE. SW
City:	CALGARY
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T2P 0N6

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8226753
Patent Number:	8418718
Patent Number:	8915265
Patent Number:	7165572
Patent Number:	5960826
Application Number:	12964951
Application Number:	14640085
Application Number:	14675210

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: lebiedowskak@bennettjones.com

Correspondent Name: BENNETT JONES LLP

Address Line 1: 3200 TELUS HOUSE, SOUTH TOWER

Address Line 2: 10020-100 STREET

Address Line 4: EDMONTON, CANADA T5J 0N3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	75389.9
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD YOO
SIGNATURE:	/Edward Yoo/

PATENT 504001493 REEL: 039705 FRAME: 0549

DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2016		
Total Attachments: 5			
source=executed_assignment#page1.tif			
source=executed_assignment#page2.tif			
source=executed_assignment#page3.tif			
source=executed_assignment#page4.tif			
source=executed_assignment#page5.tif			

ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is made effective as of the <u>20</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2015 (the "Effective Date").

BETWEEN:

ENVIROVAULT CORPORATION, by its Receiver HUDSON & COMPANY INSOLVENCY TRUSTEES INC., a corporation incorporated under the laws of Alberta (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor")

- and -

ENVIROVAULT LP, a limited partnership governed by the laws of Alberta (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee")

(Collectively the "Parties")

WHEREAS

- (A) ENVIROVAULT CORPORATION (previously 1776074 Alberta Ltd.) is registered holder of patents and patent applications set out in Schedule "A" (the "Patents") and trade-mark applications and registrations set out in Schedule "B" (the "Trade-marks") attached hereto;
- (B) Hudson & Company Insolvency Trustees Inc. was appointed as the Receiver of the undertakings, property and assets of ENVIROVAULT CORPORATION by the Court of Queen's Bench of Alberta Receivership Order dated November 6, 2015;
- (C) The Assignor and the NWP Industries LP ("Purchaser") have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement dated November 20, 2015 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement") pursuant to which Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under specific Purchased Assets, including the Patents and Trade-marks have been conveyed and transferred to the Purchaser or its nominee;
- (D) The Purchaser has designated Assignee as its nominee under the Asset Purchase Agreement to acquire the Purchased Assets;
- (E) This Assignment is delivered pursuant to and in connection with the Asset Purchase Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein and contained within the Asset Purchase Agreement and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. The Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the aforesaid Assignee, its successors and assigns all its rights, title and interest in and to (i) the above-mentioned Patents, together with all reissuances, continuations, continuations-in-part, revisions, extensions, and re-examinations thereof including the right to sue for and collect damages for past infringement; and (ii) the above-mentioned Trademarks, together with all translations, adaptations, derivations, and combinations thereof and including, without limitation, all goodwill associated therewith,
- 2. The Assignee shall have the right to record this assignment with all applicable governmental entities so as to record its ownership of the Patents and the Trade-marks.
- 3. This Agreement shall enure to the benefit of and be binding upon the Parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- 4. The undersigned hereby grants BENNETT JONES LLP, 3200 Telus House, South Tower, 10020 100 Street, Edmonton, Alberta, Canada, T5J 0N3 power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any Patent Office, including the Canadian Intellectual Property Office or the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for recordation of this document.

this 24 day of February 2016.

ENVIROVAULT LP

ENVIROVAULT CORPORATION, by its Receiver HUDSON & COMPANY INSOLVENCY TRUSTEES INC.

Signature

Mitch Nelselser

Name

Title

Per:__

Signature

Name

Name .

FITTLET ...

Schedule "A"

Granted Patents

Patent Number	Country	Title	Grant Date
8,226,753	USA	Tank Containment Chamber With Separator	24/07/2012
8,418,718	USA	Double Walled Tanks With Internal Containment Chambers	16/04/2013
8,915,265	USA	Double Walled Tanks With Internal Containment Chambers	23/12/2014
7,165,572	USA	Fluid Storage Tank With Spill Containment	23/01/2007
5,960,826	USA	Fluid Storage Tank With Spill Containment System	05/10/1999
2,196,842	Canada	Fluid Storage Tank With Spill Containment System	19/12/2000
2,675,482	Canada	Tank Containment Chamber With Separator	05/06/2014
2,682,651	Canada	Double Walled Tanks With Internal Containment Chambers	23/12/2014
2,464,235	Canada	Fluid Storage Tank With Spill Containment	15/05/2007

Pending Patent Applications

Application Number	Country	Title	Application Date
12/964,951	USA	Above-Ground Storage Tanks With Internal Source	12/10/2010
14/640,085	USA	Above-Ground Storage Tanks With Internal Source	03/06/2015
14/675,210	USA	Above-Ground Storage Tanks With Internal Source	31/03/2015
2,886,669	Canada	Above-Ground Storage Tanks With Internal Source	31/03/2015
2,687,818	Canada	Above-Ground Storage Tanks With Internal Source	12/10/2009
2,821,287	Canada	Double Walled Tanks With Internal Containment Chambers	18/07/2013

3

Schedule "B"

Trademark Registrations

Mark Name	Country	Registration No	Registration Date
FLOVAULT	Canada	TMA 878,664	26/05/2014
DUOVAULT	Canada	TMA 805,305	16/02/2010
THERMOVAULT	Canada	TMA 808,642	01/10/2012
ENVIRO VAULT	Canada	TMA 485,804	04/10/2012
ENVIROVAULT & DESIGN	Canada	TMA 741,862	20/03/2012
ENVIROVAULT & DESIGN	United States	3,748,146	25/08/2011
DUOVAULT	United States	4,082,126	10/01/2012
ENVIRO VAULT	United States	4,124,094	10/11/2011
THERMOVAULT	United States	4,113,689	19/11/1997

Pending Trademark Applications

Mark Name	Country	Application No	Applicatin Date
FLOVAULT	United States	85/042,405	19/05/2010

4

Certified Copy CORPORATE ACCESS NUMBER: 2017760741

Government of Alberta ■

BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT

CERTIFICATE

OF

AMENDMENT

1776074 ALBERTA LTD.
CHANGED ITS NAME TO ENVIROVAULT CORPORATION ON 2013/12/02.



PATENT REEL: 039705 FRAME: 0555

RECORDED: 09/12/2016